Code of Care

Last updated: April 27th, 2023

Please read this Code of Care carefully to obtain a valuable cooperation.

Code of Care

Purpose

Blissbode contributes with goods and services that includes the conscious awareness of the interesting party in obtaining vitality from matter in the near environment.

It is Blissbode's intention that this can happen in a trustworthy and honest business culture.

Values

To facilitate the assessment of stakeholders' values and expectations, work is being done to build a common language. Appraisals are based on values and values are based on feelings. Blissbode encourages respect, joy, and self-development.

The need for a common language is the basis for knowledge sharing in the conversational culture of which Blissbode is a part. Our on-line forums for knowledge sharing can be found on LinkedIn <u>Thought Leaders in Architecture and Interior Design in Europe</u>' and on <u>Blissbode.live</u>.

Integrity

Blissbode requires all interested parties to refrain from actions or to have interests that make it difficult to let Blissbode interior contributions unfold. On the contrary, interested parties are encouraged to take part in neutral, honest, and joyful states.

Blissbode strives for objectivity and accuracy so that misunderstandings are avoided. Blissbode undertakes to provide factual and sober information about goods and services and about the expectations interested parties may have.

Blissbode encourages interested parties to instill confidence and well-being among the community and to follow their wishes to do well for their families, communities, humanity, and nature.

Confidentiality

Blissbode shows respect for the individual integrity of interested parties and complies with the duty of confidentiality regarding information about private matters and other confidential information that Blissbode obtains about interested parties.

Personnel Conduct

Blissbode requires interested parties to observe high standards of business and personal ethics in the conduct of their deeds, as Blissbode pursues the same. Colleagues are treated ethically and are not exposed to public criticism.

Version Note Category Revision date Edited by
1 Code of Care Admin / legal 27-04-2023 BonnA RT

Growth Goals

Blissbode pays respect to the consciousness of the land and the spaces where consciously aware activities are performed. Blissbode will protect the lands, and the natures' environment that we visit, walk and work on. Blissbode will positively enhance the quality and consciousness of any place we leave behind.

Blissbode measures on the level of vitality it activates in interiors. Blissbode grows human capital by enabling interesting parties to experience vitality from their immediate environment.

Corporate Social Responsibility

Blissbode takes co-responsibility for how the enriching benefits produced by the interior design industry can extend the communities of humanity.

Blissbode respects the individual authority and integrity of each interesting party. It is the choice of an interested party how to interpret and use the information that appears in a process and when delivering goods or services.

Blissbode considers it the noblest task to recognize and express the divinity of its interesting parties in their places of residence and work. Respecting everyone's free will, Blissbode's resources assist and support interesting parties to become strong in their own light.

Blissbode encourages its interested parties to comply with the <u>Inner Development Goals</u> and, in Scandinavia, <u>'Center for væredygtighed'</u>. Blissbode will continuously develop new services and goods that support vital and aware consciousness in interiors.

Formation

Cooperation with Blissbode can be considered an educational journey aiming for application of the extended human capacities as termed by the <u>Galileo Commission</u>, with a focus on interiors. Blissbode maintains and continuously updates its own professional knowledge.

Contact Us

If You have any questions about this Code of Care, You can contact us:

- By e-mail: contact@blissbode.live
- By mobile phone: +45 50260962
- By visiting this page on our Website: https://www.blissbode.live/

VersionNoteCategoryRevision dateEdited by1Code of CareAdmin / legal27-04-2023BonnA RT